Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Lehigh Hanson Materials Limited

Reporting Entities May

Reporting Year From 1/1/2018 To: 12/31/2018 Date submitted 8/15/2019 _
p g | Insert Their Brand/Logo herg)

® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Nunaess63
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Brent Mudie Date 5/1/2019

Position Title Accounts Payable Director




Reporting Year From: 1/1/2018 To: 12/31/2018

Reporting Entity Name Currency of the Report
Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities

necessary)

Departments, Agency, et

Payee Nanfe within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses
Payments
Canada County of Parkland 46,002 - 5,000
Canada CITY OF DELTA 1,708,596 4,250
Canada CITY OF VANCOUVEI 1,448,453 - 5,626
Canada CITY OF EDMONTON 760,245 - -
Canada CITY OF CALGARY 652,378 45,343 13,640
Canada CITY OF EDMONTON 684,379 -
Canada TOWNSHIP OF LANGL 418,599 - -
COUNTY OF PRINCE
Canada EDWARD 354,738 -

Canada

Dividends

Infrastructure Total Amount paid to

Improvement Payments
2,849,352

45,343

Payee

2,900,354
1,712,846
1,454,079
760,245
756,704
684,379
418,599

354,738



Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name Currency of the Report
Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities

necessary)

From: 1/1/2018 To: 12/31/2018

Country Project Nante Royalties

Production Entitlements Bonuses

Dividends Infrastructure Total Amount paid by Noted®
Improvement Paymen Project ote
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