Extractive Sec	ctor Tra	nsparenc	y Meas	sures Act	- Annual I	Report	
Reporting Entity Name							
Reporting Year	From	1/1/2018	То:	12/31/2018	Date submitted	8/15/2019	Reporting Entities May Insert Their Brand/Logo here
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Nur	ntity ESTMA Identification Nur 68863			omission eport			
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)							
Not Consolidated							
Not Substituted							
Attestation by Reporting Entity							
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reafor the reporting year listed above.	•					•	· · · · ·
Full Name of Director or Officer of Departing F	- netitu (Dront	Mudie				
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting E Position Title	inuty		wudie ayable Direct	or	Date	5/1/2019	

Reporting Year	From:	1/1/2018	To:	12/31/2018

Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities necessary) Currency of the Report

Country	Departments, Agency, et Payee Narrie within Payee that Received Payments		alties Fee	es Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends		nount paid to ayee Notes ³⁴
Canada	County of Parkland	46,002		5,000			2,849,352	2,900,354
Canada	CITY OF DELTA	1,708,596		4,250				1,712,846
Canada	CITY OF VANCOUVE	1,448,453		5,626			-	1,454,079
Canada	CITY OF EDMONTON	760,245		-			-	760,245
Canada	CITY OF CALGARY	652,378	45,343	13,640			45,343	756,704
Canada	CITY OF EDMONTON	684,379		-				684,379
Canada	TOWNSHIP OF LANGL	418,599	-	-			-	418,599
Canada	COUNTY OF PRINCE EDWARD	354,738		-				354,738

ame STMA ber ing Entities	From:	1/1/2018	То:	12/31/2018	Cui	rency of the Report				
,	Project Name	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Paymen	Total Amount paid by Project	අරගේම්බ ්ජණීට්01